. 400 South Federal Hwy

Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

. . City of Hallandale Beach City Commission

allandale Beach Agenda Cover Memo
PROGRESS. INNOVATION. OPPORTUNITY.
Meeting Date: Item Type: Resolution | Ordinance Other
August 21, 2019 (Enter X in X
box)
Fiscal Impact: Ordinance Reading: 15t Reading 2"d Reading
(Enter X in box) Yes No (Enter X in box)
Public Hearing: Yes No Yes No
X (Enter X in box)
X
Funding Source: Advertising Yes No
NA Requirement: X
(Enter X in box)
Account Balance: Quasi-Judicial: Yes No
NA (Enter X in box) X
Project Number :
NA RFP/RFQ/Bid Number: NA
Contract/P.O. Required: | Yes No Strategic Plan Priority Area: (Enter X in box)
(Enter X in box)
Safety X
X Quality ]
Vibrant Appeal ]
Sponsor Name: Greg Chavarria Department: . .
City Manager Public Works James F Sylvain, P.E., Director
Short Title:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A
RENEWAL OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR THE USE
OF THE COUNTY’S OPTIONAL SERVICE OF THE BULK TRASH AND YARD WASTE DROP-
OFF PROGRAM UNTIL SEPTEMBER 30, 2020; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
TAKE ALL NECESSARY ACTIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT,; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Staff Summary:

File 19-323



400 South Federal Hwy
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

Summary:

The City of Hallandale Beach (City) is seeking to renew the existing “Interlocal Agreement for
Optional Services (ILA) Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off Program” with Broward County
(County). This agreement allows residents to drop-off Bulk Trash and Yard Waste at permanent
locations.

Background:

On August 28, 2012, the Board of County Commissioners approved the formation of an
Interlocal agreement to allow municipalities in Broward County to use County services for Keep
Broward Beautiful, Household Hazardous Waste, Bulk Trash and Yard Waste programs on a
fee-for-service basis (Exhibit 3). The agreement expired September 30, 2018.

The City of Hallandale Beach decided to enter in this ILA three (3) months prior to the expiration
of this agreement. The City opted to participate in the Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off
Program, which provides service to resident customers at permanent drop-off locations. (Exhibit
2). Simultaneously, the County processed the first amendment of the agreement with the City
to extend the ILA until September 30, 2019 (Exhibit 3).

Current Situation:

On June 11, 2019, Hallandale Beach received correspondence from the Broward County Board
of County Commissioners proposing to renew the ILA until September 30, 2020. This ILA may
be extended for up to four additional one-year terms. In order to allow for budgetary planning,
the County has requested that the City execute the ILA and return, in order to participate in the
Agreements programs (Exhibit 4).

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of this service is based upon fee-for-service.

Why Action is Necessary:

Pursuant to the terms of the Interlocal Agreement for Optional County Service, the City of
Hallandale Beach Code of Ordinances, the City Manager shall have the authority to recommend
to the City Commission award of contracts.

Proposed Action:

Staff recommends approval of the attached Resolution authorizing the City Manager to extend
the Interlocal Agreement by and between Broward County and the City of Hallandale Beach for

File 19-323



400 South Federal Hwy
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

the use of the County’s Optional Service of the Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off program
until September 30, 2020, with the option to extend the ILA for up to four additional one-year
terms.

Attachment(s):

Exhibit 1 — Resolution

Exhibit 2 - Hallandale Interlocal Agreement for Optional Services Bulk Trash and Yard Waste
program

Exhibit 3 - Hallandale First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Optional Services.
Exhibit 4 - Interlocal Agreement for Optional County Services Renewal

File 19-323



